

Terms and Conditions

Terms of Use

Last Updated: 2024-02-15

Welcome to *Taxi Livriris driver's dashboard*! These Terms of Use govern your use of the client space provided to drivers who work with us (the "Platform"). By accessing or using the Platform, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use. If you do not agree with these Terms of Use, please do not use the Platform.

1. Account Registration

To access the Platform, you must create an account by providing your email, first name, last name, phone number, and choosing a password. You agree to provide accurate and complete information during the registration process and to keep your account information up to date.

2. Use of the Platform

You agree to use the Platform only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms of Use. You further agree:

- To keep your login credentials secure and not to share your password with anyone else.
- Not to attempt to access any other user's account.
- Not to engage in any activity that could interfere with or disrupt the operation of the Platform.

3. Dashboard

Upon logging into the Platform, you will have access to a dashboard where you can view informative information provided for drivers. You may also modify your personal data or change your password at any time through the dashboard.

4. External API

We may use external APIs to register automatically drivers on our dispatching system to use the driver mobile application. By using the Platform, you consent to the use of these external APIs for this purpose.

5. Privacy

Your use of the Platform is subject to our Privacy Policy, which governs how we collect, use, and disclose your personal information. By using the Platform, you consent to the terms of our Privacy Policy.



6. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to the Platform at any time for any reason without prior notice.

7. Changes to Terms

We may update or modify these Terms of Use from time to time without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the Platform. Your continued use of the Platform after any such changes constitutes your acceptance of the new Terms of Use.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms of Use, please contact us at [Your Contact Information].

Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 2024-02-15

Transport Livriris & Livriris Pro. Inc ("we", "us", or "our") operates the *Taxi Livriris driver's dashboard* website (the "Platform"). This Privacy Policy informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal information we receive from users of the Platform.

1. Information Collection and Use

• **Personal Information**: When you register for an account on the Platform, we collect certain personal information, including your email address, first name, last name, and phone number. We use this information solely for the purpose of creating and managing your account, providing you with access to the Platform, access to the driver application and communicating with you about your account. We do not share this information with any third parties.

2. Data Security

• We take reasonable measures to protect the security of your personal information and to prevent unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

3. Children's Privacy

• The Platform is not directed to individuals under the age of 18, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 18. If we become aware that a child under 18 has provided us with personal information, we will take steps to delete such information from our systems.

4. Changes to This Privacy Policy



• We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on the Platform. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

5. Contact Us

• If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at <u>affaire@livriris.team</u>.